GENERAL
Many years of experience as well as
valuable feedback from users have
been implemented in the new
multi-function unit KS 98-1.
The high-resolution LC display (160 x
80 pixels) permits operation and dis-
play also in unfavourable lighting con-

ated, parameterized, and configured
via the front panel keys.
ORDER EXAMPLE I/O
MODULES
Pos.1: KS 98-1
KS98-1xx-x40xx-xxx
Pos.2: I/O module (fitted in
Pos.1)
Slot 1: 9407-998-01201 (Pt 100)
Slot 2: 9407-998-02301 (I-output)
Slot 3: 9407-998-03311 (U-output)
Slot 4: free
Survey of P-factors
(Sum ≤ 100 %!)
R_INP:
TC_INP:
U_INP:
U_OUT:
5%
5%
8%
25%
I_OUT:
DIDO:
F_INP:
70%
15%
8%
KS 98-1 11
singular order(separate delivery) 0
In KS 98-1 pinned to socket 1
3)
1
In KS 98 2-1 pinned to socket
3)
2
In KS 98 3-1 pinned to socket
3)
3
In KS 98 4-1 pinned to socket
3)
4)
4
R_INP: Pt100/1000, Ni100/1000, resistor 2 0
TC_INP: Thermocouple, mV, 0/4...20mA 2 1
U_INP: -50...1500mV (z.B. Lambda-probe), 0...10V 2 2
U_OUT: Voltage output 3 0
I_OUT: Current output 3 1
DIDO: digitale in-/outputs 4 0
F_INP: Frequency-/counter inputs 4 1
9 4 0 7 9 9 8 0 1
Module group 1
Sockets
2Module group
ANALOG INPUTS
ANALOG OUTPUTS
DIGITAL SIGNALs
3) Specify when ordering: “Fitted in KS98-1, position X of order”
4) Max. 1 current output module ( → “POWER LIMITATION”)!
ORDERING INFORMATION I/O-MODULES
Bus coupler module
RM 201
RM 201-1
CANopen coupler (for TC/Pt)
CANopen coupler (strain gauge transm.)